Ruckus ICX 7650
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access/Aggregation Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
HIGH PERFORMANCE MULTIGIGABIT
ACCESS AND AGGREGATION SWITCHES
WITH 100GBE SUPPORT
Enterprise networks are no longer confined to providing simple VoIP phone
connectivity and access to email and the internet. Today, seamless mobility, Bring

Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
PRODUCT BROCHURE
RUCKUS ICX 7650 ORDERING INFORMATION
© 2016 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC. COMPANY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
TITLE GOES HERE
SUB-TITLE GOES HERE
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
© 2016 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC. COMPANY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7650
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access/Aggregation Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
© 2018 Ruckus, an ARRIS company 10
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES
ICX7650-48ZP-E 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5Gb E/10GbE POH, 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot. Bundle includes one 1000W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port
modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot. bundle includes one 1000W AC
power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48F-E 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot. fiber
switch bundle includes one 250W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48ZP-E2 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5Gb E/10GbE POH, 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes two 1000W AC power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port
modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48P-E2 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes two 1000W AC
power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48F-E2 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot fiber switch
bundle includes two 250W AC power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES WITH 3 YEARS REMOTE SUPPORT
ICX7650-48ZP-E-RMT3 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 1GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP
(either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes one 1000W AC power supply and one fan, front to
back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years 24x7 remote support.
ICX7650-48P-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+,4xQSFP (either 2x100GbEor 4x40GbE active), modular slot bundle includes one1000W AC
power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years 24x7remote support..
ICX7650-48F-E-RMT3 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot fiber switch
bundle includes one 250W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years
24x7 remote support.
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES
ICX7650-48ZP 48-port switch: 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH and 24-port 1GbE. PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot, no PSU, no fans, no port module.
ICX7650-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot, no PSU, no fans, no port module.

40G-QSFP-SR4-INT 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1×8 or 1×12), 100 m over MMF (10GBASE-SR compatible, breakout-capable).
40G-QSFP-LM4 40GBASE-LM4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 160 m over MMF and 2 km over SMF, 1-pack.
RUCKUS ICX 7650 ORDERING INFORMATION
© 2016 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC. COMPANY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
TITLE GOES HERE
SUB-TITLE GOES HERE
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
© 2016 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC. COMPANY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION 12
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7650
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access/Aggregation Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
© 2017 Ruckus, an ARRIS company 12
PART NUMBER OPTICS
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF.
E100G-QSFP28-SR4 100 GbE QSFP28 SR4 transceiver 100 m over MMF.
E100G-QSFP28-LR4L-2KM 100 GbE QSFP28 LR4 lite transceiver 2 km over SMF.
E100G-QSFP28-LR4-10KM 100 GbE QSFP28 LR4 transceiver 10 km over SMF.
E100G-QSFP28-CWDM4-2KM 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP transceiver LC 2 km over SM.
PART NUMBER DIRECT-ATTACHED CABLES
1G-SFP-C-0101 1 GbE SFP direct-attached copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
1G-SFP-C-0501 1 GbE SFP direct-attached copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0501 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10GE-SFPP-AOC-0701 10 GbE SFP+ Direct-attached active optic cable, 7 m, 1-pack.
10GE-SFPP-AOC-1001 10 GbE SFP+ Direct-attached active optic cable, 10 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-C-00501 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive copper cable, 0.5 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-C-0101 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-AOC-1001 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 10 m, 1-pack.
E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0101 100 GbE QSFP28 direct-attached passive copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0301 100 GbE QSFP28 direct-attached passive copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0501 100 GbE QSFP28 direct-attached passive copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
For the latest information about supported optics and cables, please visit www.ruckuswireless.com/optics.